TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		11/01/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONIC SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	2830 De La Cruz Blvd.	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1793472	DANTZ
Registration Number:	1598413	RETROSPECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (925)933-7017

 Phone:
 (925) 933-7012

 Email:
 alauer@lauerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ari J. Lauer

Address Line 1: 500 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 325
Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ari J. Lauer
Signature:	/ajl/
Date:	12/14/2011 TRADEMARK

900209665 REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0041

OP \$65.00 1793472

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Lien Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Lien Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Lien Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Lien Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0042

Release of Lien on Trademarks

THIS RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS is entered into as of November 1, 2011, by and between SONIC SOLUTIONS LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Pledgor") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain (i) Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2011 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement and (ii) Joinder Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2011, among DivX, LLC, Sonic Solutions Holdings Inc., the Pledgor and the Collateral Agent), the Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and lien on all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Pledgor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2011 (the "**Agreement**") in favor of the Collateral Agent to evidence its grant of a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2011 on reel 004506 frame 0130;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Pledgor all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to such trademarks.

(NY) 14017/951/CA/LIEN RELEASE/Sonic Solutions Trademark Lien Release.final.doc

10/31/11 4:19 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Peter B. Thauer

Executive Director

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED AND BY:

SONIC SOLUTIONS LLC

By:

Name: Mark Alloy

Title: Authorized Signatury

[Signature Page to Release of Liens of Trademarks]

Schedule A

Trademarks

SONIC SOLUTIONS LLC - TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE
DANTZ	United States	74292677	07/08/1992	1793472	09/21/1993
RETROSPECT	United States	73835507	11/02/1989	1598413	05/29/1990

(NY) 14017/951/CA/LIEN RELEASE/Sonic Solutions Trademark Lien Release.final.doc

RECORDED: 12/14/2011

10/31/11 4:19 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0046